for the purpose of defraying the administrative expenses of the 14 

Mississippi Community College Board for the fiscal year beginning 15 

July 1, 2025, and ending June 30, 2026......... $    92,699,800.00. 16 

SECTION 3.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2 of this 17 

act, Three Hundred Fifty-six Thousand Dollars ($356,000.00) shall 18 

be derived from the Education Enhancement Fund from funds 19 

deposited pursuant to Sections 27-65-75 and 27-67-31, Mississippi 20 

Code of 1972. 21 

SECTION 4.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of 22 

this act, the following positions are authorized:

[...]

used to replace federal funds and/or other special funds which are 30 

being used for salaries authorized under the provisions of this 31 

act and which are withdrawn and no longer available. 32 

SECTION 5.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 33 

act, Five Hundred Forty-two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-nine 34 

Dollars ($542,459.00) is provided to the Mississippi Community 35 

College Board for the purpose of defraying the cost of the 36 

Greenville Higher Education Center. 37 

SECTION 6.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 38 

act, Thirty-seven Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-six Dollars 39 

($37,626.00) is provided for geospatial site licenses. 40 

SECTION 7.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2 of this 41 

act, Five Hundred Seventy-four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-six 42 

Dollars ($574,386.00) shall be derived from the out of any money 43 

in the State Treasury to the credit of the Commission on 44 

Proprietary School and College Registration, for the purpose of 45 

defraying expenses incurred in the regulation and administration 46

[...]

that the Workforce Enhancement Training Fund shall have not less 78 

than Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) set aside as a 79 

carry-forward to begin the Fiscal Year 2027 Workforce Education 80 

Program. 81 

SECTION 11.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2 of this 82 

act, Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) 83 

shall be derived from fees charged for the Workforce Online 84 

Training Program, and the Mississippi Virtual Community College 85 

and funds in the amount of Two Million Four Hundred Forty-four 86 

Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen Dollars ($2,444,914.00) shall be 87

[...]

Technology Fund for the purpose of defraying the costs of the 89 

Mississippi Virtual Community College, the Workforce Online 90 

Training Program and the administrative expenses of the 91 

Mississippi Community College Board. 92 

SECTION 12.  Of the funds appropriated in of Section 2 of 93 

this act, One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00) 94 

shall be derived from fees charged for issuing duplicate 95 

transcripts and duplicate diplomas for the High School Equivalency 96 

Testing Program for the purpose of defraying the costs of 97 

administering the High School Equivalency Testing Program of the 98